

# Multnomah County Sheriff's Office

### **INCIDENT REPORT #28330**

(Dep Tim Barker #35798)



INCIDENT: Disciplinary - Major Misconduct

LOCATION: MCDC - 4C (Was in 4C01 when he turned this in.)

PACKET #:

Occurred: 08/11/2017 2230 hrs

Submitted: 08/13/2017 2329 hrs Finalized: 08/14/2017 0206 hrs

SUMMARY: Inmate Sullivan misused the Medical request to harass Med Aid Erika Barker. And was threatening her as well.

#677564 Sullivan, Cyrus

06/26/1983

MCDC - 4F - 1

MENTIONED:

Barker, Erika

NARRATIVE: Inmate Sullivan Cyrus has misused the medical Request form by threatening Erika Barker by using sexual comments also implying that I was having relations with him and if it were to happen again that this will be her problem. He also states that if I were to have a problem with him again he would do something about it implying he would use his web site. He did this when he signed the form Founder of CopBlaster.com inmate

ACTION PENDING: Report forwarded to Sergeant review

REVIEWS: 08/14/2017 0206 hrs - When I issued Sullivan a copy of the misconduct he stated that he never turned in a medical request form. Sullivan then rolled over in his bed and refused to talk about the misconduct. (Dep **Bradley Harrington)** 

#### MISCONDUCT:

#### Sullivan, Cyrus

Rule Violations: Assaulting, Fighting and/or Threatening A Person/Staff Indecent Exposure, Sexual Activities, Sexual Harassment **Abuse Of Medical Process** 

Evidence: Medical Request form that he used.

Disposition: Attached to Report



Date/Time Received in Medical

# MEDICAL REQUEST FORM (MRF) FORMA PARA PEDIR SERVICIO MEDICO (MRF)

ID # 677564 (Numero de Identificación)	MRN #		Dorm #/ (Ubicación)	(2)		
Name Sullivan Last (Apellido)	First (Namt	re)	M.f. (Inicial)			
Date of Birth // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Today's I		10/17			
Do you have any allergies to me (¿Tiene algunas alergias a medicar	dications? If yes, list nentos? Por favor diga	Anyth's la cuales medicame	ntos) a B	arke		
Tell us about your health probler (Describa su problema de salud)	n: ERTKA	BARKA	ER! HO	w do you		
breathe With	Timmy	on top	0+ y	on? J		
ask belance -	r had	him o	n topo	of me one		
nitt in 4 Fan	1 1 (0	widn't	bresthe	no marte		
what or how has	d. I tru	ed, Tf. +	Lappers	alain I Worl		
Por cuanto tiempo ha tenido este	problema?) risht	DILS more	1/			
Do you have health insurance? (¿Tiene seguro médico?)	□ No BYes (Si)	Insurance <u>#</u> (Número de seguro	D I P D médico)			
This is my permission to get psyc (Este documento representa mi per personal de salud de la cárcel.)	chiatric, medical or de miso para recibir exámo	ental exams and tre enes médicos, tratan	eatment from jail : niento psiquiátrico (	staff. o dental por parte del		
I understand that the jail may che current or future stays in jail. The Yo entiendo que la cárcel puede co presente o futuras estadías en la cáincluso si no pudiera pagar.	e fees are posted. I w brarme por algunos de	rill get health care d estos servicios médi	even if I am unab icos y deducirlos de	le to pay. e mi cuenta, durante la		
Signature W M (Nombre)	- foun	der of	Cop Blo	15tyr, com		
If you have an emergency, tell the jail staff right away! ¡Si usted tiene una emergencia medica avise a los oficiales pronto!						

Multnomah
Health Department
CORRECTIONS HEALTH

# **MEDICAL REQUEST FORM**

NAME:		SEX/RA	CE: DOB:	
		BILLING INFORMATION:		
Provider visit(s)	scheduled from this MRF:	MD 1 2 3 Psyc	ch 1 2 3 DDS 1 2 3	
Nurse Evaluatio	n □ None Requi	ired  OTC (S	Starter Pack) Diotame Aspirin	
Rx's (indicate) _	——————————————————————————————————————	Supplies		
Nurse's Initials _	Date	Clerk's Initials	Top Copy: Billing Section	
		•		
DATE/TIME	PRUGRESS NOTES		PLAN	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<del></del>	·			
			· .	
		·		
<u></u>		· · ·		

COR-202 Rev. 07/22/13

## **KOVACHEVICH Tressa**

From:

MCSO ezWriter

Sent:

Monday, August 14, 2017 2:07 AM

To:

KOVACHEVICH Tressa

Subject:

Major Misconduct Alert

# PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL AS THE ADDRESS IS UNMONITORED

Report #28330 was completed at 0206 hours by #53764 Bradley Harrington, containing a Major Misconduct.

### **KOVACHEVICH Tressa**

From: Sent: Erika BARKER <erika.barker@multco.us> Monday, August 14, 2017 11:40 AM

To:

KOVACHEVICH Tressa

Subject:

Re: Report #28330

## Hello Tressa.

Tim and I asked that exact question last night. We asked if it could be done by someone else, but Monahan said that Tim should write it because he was implemented by Sullivan in the MRF and because we had a time restraint as we're on vacation for the following ten days. You can call us if there is anything else we should do at 971-235-1818.

Thank you for your help with this matter.

Erika

On Monday, August 14, 2017, KOVACHEVICH Tressa < <a href="mailto:tressa.kovachevich@mcso.us">tressa.kovachevich@mcso.us</a> wrote: Good morning,

FYI...regarding the attached report and issuance for Sullivan. It would be more appropriate and cleaner as far as procedures go if Tim was not involved in a misconduct that has to do with Erika.

Thanks,
Tressa Kovachevich
tressa.kovachevich@mcso.us

Confidentiality: This e-mail transmission may contain confidential and/or privileged information. The information contained herein is intended for the addressee only. If you are not the addressee, please do not review, disclose, copy or distribute this transmission. If you have received this transmission in error, please contact the sender immediately.